Sealed NiCd - Low Maintenance
SEBL Pocket plate Range
10-1200Ah
NiCd Pocket Plate Range
01
Copyright © EverExceed Corporation. All rights reserved.
VRNC
Sealed NiCd - Low Maintenance

NiCd Pocket Plate Range
04
Copyright © EverExceed Corporation. All rights reserved.
VRNC
Model
Nominal
Voltage
(V)
Capacity
(C5 Ah)
Dimensions (mm/inch)  Weight (kg/lb.)
Terminal
Cell Case
Material
Length Width Height Without Electrolyte With Electrolyte
SEBL10 1.2 10 40 1.6  85 3.3  150 5.9  0.7 1.5  1 2.2  M8 PP
SEBL20 1.2 20 55 2.2  134 5.3  270 10.6  1.1 2.4  1.8 4.0  M10 PP
SEBL30 1.2 30 55 2.2  134 5.3  270 10.6  1.5 3.3  2.2 4.8  M10 PP
SEBL40 1.2 40 55 2.2  134 5.3  270 10.6  1.8 4.0  2.6 5.7  M10 PP
SEBL50 1.2 50 60 2.4  140 5.5  270 10.6  2.4 5.3  3.2 7.1  M10 PP
SEBL60 1.2 60 60 2.4  140 5.5  270 10.6  2.8 6.2  3.8 8.4  M10 PP
SEBL70 1.2 70 70 2.8  140 5.5  295 11.6  2.9 6.4  4.1 9.0  M10 PP
SEBL80 1.2 80 70 2.8  140 5.5  295 11.6  3.4 7.5  4.6 10.1  M10 PP
SEBL90 1.2 100 80 3.1  140 5.5 365 14.4  4.2 9.3  6 13.2  M10 PP
SEBL100 1.2 100 80 3.2  140 5.5  365 14.4  4.5 9.9  6.2 13.7  M10 PP
SEBL120 1.2 120 80 3.2  140 5.5  365 14.4  5 11.0  6.5 14.3  M10 PP
SEBL150 1.2 150 105 4.1  165 6.5  345 13.6  6.9 15.2  9.5 20.9  M20 PP
SEBL200 1.2 200 105 4.1  165 6.5  345 13.6  7.8 17.2  10 22.0  M20 PP
SEBL250 1.2 250 165 6.5  167 6.6  345 13.6  10.2 22.5  14.2 31.3  M20 PP
SEBL300 1.2 300 145 5.7  280 11.0  450 17.7  13.8 30.4  21 46.3  2 x M16 PP
SEBL350 1.2 350 145 5.7  280 11.0  450 17.7  15 33.1  22 48.5  2 x M16 PP
SEBL400 1.2 400 145 5.7  280 11.0  450 17.7  15.8 34.8  22.8 50.3  2 x M16 PP
SEBL500 1.2 500 145 5.7  280 11.0  490 19.3  16.8 37.0  24 52.9  2 x M20 PP
SEBL600 1.2 600 175 6.9  290 11.4  500 19.7  27 59.5  37 81.5  2 x M20 ABS
SEBL700 1.2 700 175 6.9  290 11.4  500 19.7  29 63.9  39 86.0  2 x M20 ABS
SEBL800 1.2 800 186 7.3  398 15.7  565 22.2  39 86.0  58 128  3 x M20 ABS
SEBL900 1.2 900 186 7.3  398 15.7  565 22.3  41 90.4  60 132  3 x M20 ABS
SEBL1000 1.2 1000 186 7.3  398 15.7  565 22.3  44 97.0  61 134  3 x M20 ABS
SEBL1100 1.2 1100 186 7.3  398 15.7  565 22.4  45 99.2  62 137  3 x M20 ABS
SEBL1200 1.2 1200 186 7.3  398 15.7  565 22.4  46 101  63 139  3 x M20 ABS
NiCd Pocket Plate SEBL Range Electrical Specifications & Dimensions
EverExceed SEBL batteries fulfil all requirements specified by IEC publication 60623.
Transparent case optional.
NiCd Pocket Plate Range
05
Copyright © EverExceed Corporation. All rights reserved.
VRNC
Discharge Date Table
Discharge performance date after fully charged by constant current according to IEC60623
Available amperes at +20°C ±5°C(+68°F ±9°F)                                                                                       Final voltage: 1.14 V/cell
Cell Type
Capacity
(C5 Ah)
Discharge Time in Hours Discharge Time in minutes Time in Seconds
10 8 5 3 2 1.5 1 45 30 20 15 10 5 1 30 5 1
SEBL10  10 1.05 1.26 1.94 3.05 3.87 4.49 5.18 5.53 6.48 7.15 7.59 8.50 9.87 12.9 14.0 15.1 15.5
SEBL20 20 2.08 2.47 3.90 6.08 7.76 8.96 10.7 10.8  13.1 14.6 15.4 17.0 19.8 25.8 27.9 30.1 30.9
SEBL30 30 3.13 3.73 5.85 9.14 11.8 13.6 15.7 16.5  19.6 21.5 22.8 25.6 29.8 38.6 41.9 45.3 46.6
SEBL40 40 4.16 4.96 7.80 12.6 15.5 17.9 20.8 21.1  26.0  28.4  30.4  34.0  39.5 51.7  55.6  60.6  61.8
SEBL50 50 5.25 6.18 9.73 15.4 19.4 22.8 26.3 28.8  32.6 35.8 37.9 42.7 49.4 64.9 69.8 75.3 77.8
SEBL60 60 6.24 7.48 11.9 18.2 23.2 26.9 31.1 31.7  38.9 42.9 45.6 51.5 59.3 77.8 83.5 90.3 92.7
SEBL70 70 7.31 8.67 13.9 21.3 27.1 31.5 36.8 37.1  45.3 50.1 53.4 59.6 69.1 90.1 97.4 105 108
SEBL80 80 8.34 9.89 15.8 24.5 30.9 35.9 41.6 46.4  51.8 57.5 60.5 68.3 79.1 103 111 121 124
SEBL90 90 9.51 12.4 18.5  25.8  30.5  35.5  41.9  47.0  52.9  59.7  62.8  70.0  81.4  108  118  126  134
SEBL100 100 10.6 12.5 19.8 30.6 38.7 44.9 52.1 57.7  65.1  71.3  75.8 85.3  98.6  129  139  150  155
SEBL120 120 12.7 14.8 23.7 36.6 46.6 53.9 62.3 73.4  77.8 85.7 91.1 102 117 155 167 180 185
SEBL150 150 15.8 18.6 29.5 45.7 57.9 67.3 77.8 76.5  97.2 106 113 127 147 193 208 229 232
SEBL200 200 21.1 24.9 38.8 61.2 77.5 90.1 103 106  129 142 151 170 197 258 278 300 309

SEBL30 30 3.12 3.79 5.95 9.49 13.7 16.8 20.3 22.6  26.2 28.8 32.1 34.7 40.1 51.5 58.4 64.2 65.1
SEBL40 40 4.25 5.16 8.20 13.2 18.7 22.9 27.9 30.1  35.4 39.4 43.8 47.4 55.5 70.4 76.3 87.9 89.2
SEBL50 50 5.31 6.49 10.3 16.3 23.2 28.6 34.5 37.7  44.7 49.2 54.7 59.5 68.7 88.1 94.9 109 111
SEBL60 60 6.39 7.73 12.3 19.7 27.9 34.3 41.5 45.3  53.4 59.2 65.7 71.1 82.4 105 113 131 134
SEBL70 70 7.46 9.01 14.5 22.9 32.5 40.1 48.4 52.7  62.4 68.9 76.4 83.1 95.9 124 133 152 156
SEBL80 80 8.51 10.5 16.4 26.2 37.1 45.9 55.3 60.3  70.5 78.8 87.5 94.9 111 140 152 170 177
SEBL90 90 9.59 11.8 18.5 29.5 41.7 51.6 62.5 67.8 79.7 88.8 98.4 107 125 158 171 191 199
SEBL100 100 10.7 12.9 20.4 32.6 46.5 57.2 68.9 75.4  88.2 98.5 109 119 137 176 190 212 221
SEBL120 120 12.9 15.5 24.6 39.6 55.6 68.4 82.5 96.0 106 117 131 142 164 211 227 259 266
SEBL150 150 16.1 19.3 30.7 48.8 69.5 85.6 103 112  133 147 164 177 205 264 284 329 332
SEBL200 200 21.3 25.8 40.8 64.9 91.9 113 137 150  177 196 218 237 274 352 379 424 443
SEBL250 250 26.6 32.4 50.9 81.5 115 142 171 188  221 244 273 296 342 440 474 530 553
SEBL300 300 31.9 38.5 61.2 97.5 138 168 206 226  266 295 327 354 410 527 569 636 663
SEBL350 350 37.2 45.1 71.4 113 162 200 244 264  311 344 381 412 477 616 662 743 774
SEBL400 400 42.7 51.5 81.6 130 183 227 274 301  352 391 437 474 548 704 758 849 886
SEBL450 450 47.9 61.5 97.4 155 219 270 327 359 420 467 521 565 654 841 905 1013 1057
SEBL500 500 53.1 64.4 102 163 227 283 342 377  440 489 546 592 685 881 948 1061 1107
SEBL600 600 63.9 77.5 123 195 276 336 412 452  531 589 655 709 820 1055 1137 1273 1327
SEBL700 700 74.4 90.1 143 227 322 399 488 527  621 688 762 824 953 1231 1324 1485 1547
SEBL800 800 84.9 103 163 260 363 453 547 603  703 783 873 948 1096 1409 1516 1697 1772